
Novice B FAST 12" Sat, Feb 19, 2022 RESULTS

Novice B FAST 12"

Score Time Handler E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Breed

SCT 35

Caddy Cela Hobbs22.42 NQ 1 0 0Miniature American 
Shepherd

Novice B FAST 16"

Score Time Handler E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 3
Breed

SCT 35

Wicked Alanna Kelly55 36.56 Q1st 0 0 1Shetland Sheepdog

Flare Katie Rogers39.05 NQ 1 0 4Shetland Sheepdog

Hi-There Amber McCuneNQ 0 1 0Border Collie

Novice B FAST 20"

Score Time Handler E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1
Breed

SCT 32

Sullenberger Karen Frink71 35.13 Q1st 0 0 3Golden Retriever

Novice B FAST 24"

Score Time Handler E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Breed

SCT 32

Magnum Joyce CorlissNQ 0 1 0Boxer

Open FAST 8"

Score Time Handler E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Breed

SCT 38

Iris Becky WertenbergerNQ 0 1 0Cocker Spaniel

Open FAST 16"

Score Time Handler E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Breed

SCT 35

Bitzi Denise Baker24.69 NQ 1 0 0Australian Shepherd

Open FAST 20"

Score Time Handler E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 3
Breed

SCT 32

Freddie Barbara Doughty59 36.52 Q1st 0 0 4Golden Retriever

Ava Donna Finocchiaro34.43 NQ 0 1 2Golden Retriever

Flash Paula SokoloskiNQ 0 1 0Australian Shepherd

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Excellent FAST 8" Sat, Feb 19, 2022 RESULTS

Excellent FAST 8"

Score Time Handler E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 2
Breed

SCT 38

Victoria Carolyn D'Angelo78 29.71 Q1st 0 0 0Papillon

Blu Catherine Williams64 42.87 Q2nd 0 0 4Affenpinscher

Excellent FAST 12"

Score Time Handler E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 4
Breed

SCT 35

Violet Carolyn Ing76 32.07 Q1st 0 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Harper Jan Van Syckel30.44 NQ 1 0 0Miniature Schnauzer

Keltie Kathryn Thompson42.72 NQ 1 0 7Shetland Sheepdog

Marigold Carol PintoNQ 0 1 0Cocker Spaniel 
ASCOB

Excellent FAST 16"

Score Time Handler E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 2
Breed

SCT 35

Sophie Irina Rybak40.85 NQ 0 1 5Brittany

Amber Irina RybakNQ 0 1 0Brittany

Excellent FAST 20"

Score Time Handler E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 2
Breed

SCT 32

Dash Catherine Williams79 32.56 Q1st 0 0 0Standard Schnauzer

Myles Kimberly Hatton36.96 NQ 1 0 4Brittany

Master FAST 8"

Score Time Handler E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 3 Total NQ: 6 Total Competing: 9
Breed

SCT 38

Rhett Shay Hunt80 35.40 Q1st 0 0 0All American Dog

Boston Mary Scesny74 42.04 Q2nd 0 0 4Papillon

Dee Claudia McGuire70 32.86 Q3rd 0 0 0Toy Poodle

Katie Carole Bolan10.56 NQ 1 0 0Beagle

Stewie Carolyn D'Angelo27.15 NQ 1 0 0Papillon

Cinnamon Laura Ernst41.69 NQ 0 0 3Cavalier King 
Charles Spaniel

Tasha Nanci Cote44.84 NQ 1 0 6Russian Toy

Pepper Sherry Bohman48.26 NQ 0 0 10Toy Fox Terrier

Skye Claudia McGuireNQ 0 1 0Toy Poodle

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Master FAST 12" Sat, Feb 19, 2022 RESULTS

Master FAST 12"

Score Time Handler E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 3
Breed

SCT 35

Baysea Vivian Hudson73 38.44 Q1st 0 0 3Cocker Spaniel

Skybee Vivian Hudson71 40.07 Q2nd 0 0 5Cocker Spaniel

Shrimpie Carolyn Ing42.10 NQ 1 0 7Shetland Sheepdog

Master FAST 16"

Score Time Handler E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 3 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 5
Breed

SCT 35

Spark Katherine Ostiguy78 37.88 Q1st 0 0 2Shetland Sheepdog

Dash Janice Gregory69 32.03 Q2nd 0 0 0Pyrenean Shepherd

Dino Michael Labriola68 31.62 Q3rd 0 0 0All American Dog

Simbah Carole Bolan47.48 NQ 0 0 12Miniature American 
Shepherd

Mikey Linda MendenhallNQ 0 1 0Shetland Sheepdog

Master FAST 20"

Score Time Handler E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 10 Total NQ: 7 Total Competing: 17
Breed

SCT 32

Mellie Beth Hildreth80 24.96 Q1st 0 0 0Border Collie

Rae Joni Silva80 27.65 Q2nd 0 0 0Border Collie

Truman Joanne Williamson80 30.56 Q3rd 0 0 0Bearded Collie

Mighty Sandra Barbour80 31.10 Q4th 0 0 0Border Collie

Kiwi Cayla Kankash79 33.16 Q 0 0 1Labrador Retriever

Cinder Katie Rogers77 32.23 Q 0 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Ska Katherine Ostiguy77 33.96 Q 0 0 1English Springer 
Spaniel

Blaze Claudette Beaulieu69 33.72 Q 0 0 1Golden Retriever

Boeing Karen Frink66 35.85 Q 0 0 3Golden Retriever

Keeper Claudette Beaulieu65 37.49 Q 0 0 5Golden Retriever

Pipit Nancy Freese29.48 NQ 1 0 0English Springer 
Spaniel

Tillie Veeann Cross30.56 NQ 1 0 0Chesapeake Bay 
Retriever

Novel Lindsey Serafini34.01 NQ 1 0 2Australian Shepherd

Lily Christine Bartos34.86 NQ 1 0 2Irish Water Spaniel

Decker Alicia Kerr37.84 NQ 0 0 5Australian Shepherd

Ghillie Jeremy Kezer40.00 NQ 1 0 8Irish Water Spaniel

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Master FAST 20" Sat, Feb 19, 2022 RESULTS

Maverick Peggy Aguiar41.89 NQ 1 0 9Brittany

Master FAST 24"

Score Time Handler E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 2
Breed

SCT 32

Chapter Noreen Bennett68 28.86 Q1st 0 0 0Collie

Penny Eileen Fernandez40.65 NQ 1 0 8Dutch Shepherd

Master FAST 24"c

Score Time Handler E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Breed

SCT 32

Weiser Morgan CarletonNQ 0 1 0English Springer 
Spaniel

Novice FAST 16"P

Score Time Handler E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 3 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 3
Breed

SCT 35

Vika Joanne Williamson68 37.32 Q1st 0 0 2Bearded Collie

Eeli Cynthia Gilliland63 28.78 Q2nd 0 0 0English Springer 
Spaniel

Coda Cynthia Shelmerdine52 25.09 Q3rd 0 0 0Golden Retriever

Open FAST 12"P

Score Time Handler E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 2
Breed

SCT 38

Buccleigh Kathryn Thompson63 22.97 Q1st 0 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Jet Lisa Cox35.48 NQ 1 0 0Miniature Poodle

Open FAST 16"P

Score Time Handler E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Breed

SCT 35

Ozzy Sonja BlanchardNQ 0 1 0Bearded Collie

Excellent FAST 8"P

Score Time Handler E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Breed

SCT 38

Hallie Linda MendenhallNQ 0 1 0Shetland Sheepdog

Excellent FAST 12"P

Score Time Handler E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Breed

SCT 38

Talulah Bill Young33.02 NQ 1 0 0English Cocker 
Spaniel

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Excellent FAST 16"P Sat, Feb 19, 2022 RESULTS

Excellent FAST 16"P

Score Time Handler E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 5 Total Competing: 5
Breed

SCT 35

Nicki Judy Vedder38.22 NQ 1 0 3Soft Coated 
Wheaten Terrier

Iris Cynthia Gilliland38.43 NQ 0 0 3English Springer 
Spaniel

Ellie Joyce Corliss41.36 NQ 1 0 6Boxer

Oognah Linda Butterworth41.61 NQ 1 0 6Australian Shepherd

Reef Sabrina LanzNQ 0 1 0Australian Shepherd

Excellent FAST 20"P

Score Time Handler E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Breed

SCT 35

Beau-Beau Susan Pfefferle52.17 NQ 1 0 17Belgian Malinois

Master FAST 4"P

Score Time Handler E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1
Breed

SCT 41

Pickwick Carol Kelly80 31.70 Q1st 0 0 0Papillon

Master FAST 8"P

Score Time Handler E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 3
Breed

SCT 38

Tank Judy Vedder68 30.91 Q1st 0 0 0All American Dog

Star Sylvia Martinez 
Cortes

42.41 NQ 1 0 4Cocker Spaniel

Stuff Kristen Jansen44.45 NQ 1 0 6Cardigan Welsh 
Corgi

Master FAST 12"P

Score Time Handler E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 2
Breed

SCT 38

Cash Alanna Kelly29.20 NQ 1 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Slick Alanna Kelly32.20 NQ 1 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Master FAST 16"P

Score Time Handler E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 5
Breed

SCT 35

Thrill Lindsey Serafini77 35.21 Q1st 0 0 0Australian Shepherd

Maui Sabrina Lanz62 40.72 Q2nd 0 0 5Golden Retriever

Taylor Sonja Blanchard34.36 NQ 1 0 0Bearded Collie

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Master FAST 16"P Sat, Feb 19, 2022 RESULTS

Aero Jim Downar36.28 NQ 1 0 1Golden Retriever

Pippa Cela HobbsNQ 0 1 0Miniature American 
Shepherd

Master FAST 20"P

Score Time Handler E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 3
Breed

SCT 35

Roxy Eileen Fernandez78 34.42 Q1st 0 0 0Dutch Shepherd

O'Connor Lynda Brogden-
Burns

65 39.17 Q2nd 0 0 4German Shepherd 
Dog

Annie Jean WeldNQ 0 1 0Belgian Tervuren

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Excellent Standard 8" Sat, Feb 19, 2022 RESULTS

Excellent Standard 8"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards177 SCT 76

Iris Becky Wertenberger87.89 NQ 3 0 0 1 0 11Cocker Spaniel

Excellent Standard 12"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 3
Pts Breed

yards177 SCT 71

Harper Jan Van Syckel61.14 NQ 1 1 0 1 0 0Miniature Schnauzer

Henry Joanne Smith84.57 NQ 2 0 0 1 0 13Cavalier King 
Charles Spaniel

Marigold Carol PintoNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Cocker Spaniel 
ASCOB

Excellent Standard 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 4
Pts Breed

yards183 SCT 69

Gibbs Denise Mondor100 45.95 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Mikey Linda Mendenhall48.82 NQ 0 0 0 1 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Bitzi Denise Baker54.50 NQ 0 1 0 0 0 0Australian Shepherd

Lila Caitlin Crowley58.79 NQ 1 3 0 0 0 0English Springer 
Spaniel

Excellent Standard 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards188 SCT 66

Flash Paula Sokoloski76.70 NQ 3 1 0 0 0 10Australian Shepherd

Master Standard 8"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 6 Total NQ: 9 Total Competing: 15
Pts Breed

yards177 SCT 76

Purchase Carol Kelly100 39.18 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 036 Papillon

Boston Mary Scesny100 40.11 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0 035 Papillon

Victoria Carolyn D'Angelo100 44.17 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 0 031 Papillon

Rhett Shay Hunt100 49.81 Q4th 0 0 0 0 0 026 All American Dog

Cinnamon Laura Ernst100 51.29 Q 0 0 0 0 0 024 Cavalier King 
Charles Spaniel

Dee Claudia McGuire100 53.82 Q 0 0 0 0 0 022 Toy Poodle

Blu Catherine Williams54.28 NQ 0 0 0 1 0 0Affenpinscher

Tasha Nanci Cote54.99 NQ 1 1 0 1 0 0Russian Toy

Nike Judy Pawson59.71 NQ 1 0 0 0 0 0Papillon

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Master Standard 8" Sat, Feb 19, 2022 RESULTS

Caroline Judy Pawson62.06 NQ 2 0 0 0 0 0Papillon

Pepper Sherry Bohman64.02 NQ 0 1 1 0 0 0Toy Fox Terrier

Katie Carole BolanNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Beagle

Pink Lori NievesNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Papillon

Stewie Carolyn D'AngeloNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Papillon

Tansey Melanie BrysonNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Norwich Terrier

Master Standard 12"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 7 Total Competing: 8
Pts Breed

yards177 SCT 71

Pink Carolyn Hess100 42.04 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 028 Cocker Spaniel

Fletcher Becky Wertenberger49.35 NQ 1 0 0 0 0 0Cocker Spaniel

Twinki Nanci Cote53.61 NQ 0 1 0 0 0 0Miniature Poodle

Violet Carolyn Ing63.76 NQ 2 2 0 1 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Karl Arabella Lyon65.75 NQ 1 1 0 0 0 0Miniature Poodle

Keltie Kathryn Thompson66.75 NQ 1 1 0 1 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Baysea Vivian HudsonNQ 1 0 0 0 2 0Cocker Spaniel

Skybee Vivian HudsonNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Cocker Spaniel

Master Standard 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 6 Total Competing: 8
Pts Breed

yards183 SCT 69

Dino Michael Labriola100 52.75 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 016 All American Dog

Amber Irina Rybak100 64.39 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0 04 Brittany

Liberty Nick Carleton45.39 NQ 0 0 0 2 0 0Border Collie

Spark Katherine Ostiguy50.55 NQ 2 1 0 2 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Sophie Irina Rybak54.99 NQ 1 0 0 0 0 0Brittany

Simbah Carole Bolan57.25 NQ 0 1 0 0 0 0Miniature American 
Shepherd

Dash Janice GregoryNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Pyrenean Shepherd

Switch Katie RogersNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Shetland Sheepdog

Master Standard 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 9 Total NQ: 19 Total Competing: 28
Pts Breed

yards188 SCT 66

Shelby Cobra Joyce Ten Haagen100 37.27 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 028 Border Collie

Rae Joni Silva100 37.93 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0 028 Border Collie

Howie Amber McCune100 39.16 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 0 026 Border Collie

Weiser Morgan Carleton100 41.00 Q4th 0 0 0 0 0 025 English Springer 
Spaniel

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Master Standard 20" Sat, Feb 19, 2022 RESULTS

Why Cathy Westbrook100 45.13 Q 0 0 0 0 0 020 Border Collie

Tillie Veeann Cross100 46.55 Q 0 0 0 0 0 019 Chesapeake Bay 
Retriever

Novel Lindsey Serafini100 48.66 Q 0 0 0 0 0 017 Australian Shepherd

Lily Christine Bartos100 51.82 Q 0 0 0 0 0 014 Irish Water Spaniel

Keeper Claudette Beaulieu100 52.05 Q 0 0 0 0 0 013 Golden Retriever

Mighty Sandra Barbour44.02 NQ 2 2 0 2 0 0Border Collie

Atty Tod Hebert46.07 NQ 0 1 0 1 0 0Dalmatian

Cinder Katie Rogers47.56 NQ 0 1 0 0 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Dash Catherine Williams48.33 NQ 0 1 0 0 0 0Standard Schnauzer

Ava Donna Finocchiaro48.43 NQ 0 0 0 1 0 0Golden Retriever

Phoenix Cara Armour49.68 NQ 1 1 0 1 0 0Boxer

Butter Kathy Lesinski50.01 NQ 1 0 1 0 0 0Labrador Retriever

Boeing Karen Frink50.32 NQ 0 0 0 1 0 0Golden Retriever

Ghillie Jeremy Kezer52.27 NQ 1 0 1 1 0 0Irish Water Spaniel

Myles Kimberly Hatton53.65 NQ 0 0 0 1 0 0Brittany

Maverick Peggy Aguiar59.56 NQ 0 1 0 1 0 0Brittany

Blaze Claudette Beaulieu70.66 NQ 2 2 0 1 0 4Golden Retriever

Breeze Cheryl SchunkNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Border Collie

Decker Alicia KerrNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Australian Shepherd

Kiwi Cayla KankashNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Labrador Retriever

Mellie Beth HildrethNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Border Collie

Pipit Nancy FreeseNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0English Springer 
Spaniel

Ska Katherine OstiguyNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0English Springer 
Spaniel

Truman Joanne WilliamsonNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Bearded Collie

Master Standard 24"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 5 Total Competing: 6
Pts Breed

yards188 SCT 70

Penny Eileen Fernandez100 49.91 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 020 Dutch Shepherd

Remy Kathy Lesinski46.62 NQ 0 1 0 1 0 0Labrador Retriever

Spencer Sylvia Leggett49.66 NQ 0 1 0 0 0 0Golden Retriever

Walter Cara Armour54.93 NQ 0 0 1 1 0 0Boxer

Fury Lori Nieves70.84 NQ 1 1 0 1 0 0Border Collie

Chapter Noreen BennettNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Collie

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Master Standard 24"c Sat, Feb 19, 2022 RESULTS

Master Standard 24"c

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards188 SCT 66

Typo Amber McCune100 37.95 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 028 Border Collie

Excellent Standard 12"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards183 SCT 74

Buccleigh Kathryn Thompson80.40 NQ 2 1 0 0 0 6Shetland Sheepdog

Excellent Standard 16"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 4
Pts Breed

yards188 SCT 71

Iris Cynthia Gilliland100 60.43 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 0English Springer 
Spaniel

Oognah Linda Butterworth71.01 NQ 1 3 0 0 0 0Australian Shepherd

Aero Jim Downar77.53 NQ 3 1 0 1 0 6Golden Retriever

Ellie Joyce Corliss89.63 NQ 3 2 0 1 0 18Boxer

Master Standard 4"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards177 SCT 81

Angie Alicia Kerr100 49.66 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 031 Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Tesla Judy Pawson83.54 NQ 2 1 0 1 0 2Papillon

Master Standard 8"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 4
Pts Breed

yards177 SCT 76

Rigo Lisa Cox100 62.97 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 013 Poodle

Tank Judy Vedder51.10 NQ 0 0 0 1 0 0All American Dog

Star Sylvia Martinez 
Cortes

58.31 NQ 0 0 0 1 0 0Cocker Spaniel

Dora-Bean Kristen Jansen69.01 NQ 1 0 0 2 0 0Cardigan Welsh 
Corgi

Master Standard 12"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 4
Pts Breed

yards183 SCT 74

Slick Alanna Kelly100 58.77 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 015 Shetland Sheepdog

Rupert Elaine Hamill100 58.82 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0 015 Shetland Sheepdog

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Master Standard 12"P Sat, Feb 19, 2022 RESULTS

Aria Bill Young57.44 NQ 1 0 0 1 0 0English Cocker 
Spaniel

Cash Alanna Kelly62.04 NQ 1 0 0 0 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Master Standard 16"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 5 Total NQ: 5 Total Competing: 10
Pts Breed

yards188 SCT 71

Sizzle Lori Nieves100 43.52 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 027 Border Collie

Thrill Lindsey Serafini100 46.06 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0 024 Australian Shepherd

Zirka Sheila Eliasziw100 57.35 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 0 013 All American Dog

Jasper Donna Finocchiaro100 59.12 Q4th 0 0 0 0 0 011 Golden Retriever

Nicki Judy Vedder100 62.72 Q 0 0 0 0 0 08 Soft Coated 
Wheaten Terrier

Debbie Cara Armour43.39 NQ 0 0 0 1 0 0Boxer

Pippa Cela Hobbs54.30 NQ 0 0 0 1 0 0Miniature American 
Shepherd

Taylor Sonja Blanchard57.32 NQ 1 0 0 0 0 0Bearded Collie

Coda Cynthia Shelmerdine75.71 NQ 3 0 0 0 0 4Golden Retriever

Maui Sabrina LanzNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Golden Retriever

Master Standard 20"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 4 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 6
Pts Breed

yards188 SCT 75

Kaboom Amber McCune100 38.44 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 036 Border Collie

O'Connor Lynda Brogden-
Burns

100 51.10 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0 023 German Shepherd 
Dog

Annie Jean Weld100 67.19 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 0 07 Belgian Tervuren

Beau-Beau Susan Pfefferle100 70.03 Q4th 0 0 0 0 0 04 Belgian Malinois

Punch Cathy WestbrookNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Weimaraner

Sequel Noreen BennettNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Rough Collie

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Open Standard 16" Sat, Feb 19, 2022 RESULTS

Open Standard 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards170 SCT 73

Roxy James WestNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Australian Shepherd

Open Standard 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 3
Pts Breed

yards174 SCT 71

Freddie Barbara Doughty71.02 NQ 2 0 0 0 0 0Golden Retriever

Halla Lori NievesNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Border Collie

Zippo Amber McCuneNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Border Collie

Open Standard 24"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards174 SCT 73

Magnum Joyce Corliss59.39 NQ 2 0 0 0 0 0Boxer

Open Standard 8"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards166 SCT 81

Stuff Kristen Jansen43.89 NQ 0 0 0 3 0 0Cardigan Welsh 
Corgi

Hallie Linda MendenhallNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Shetland Sheepdog

Open Standard 12"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards170 SCT 78

Talulah Bill Young83.73 NQ 2 1 0 1 0 5English Cocker 
Spaniel

Open Standard 16"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards174 SCT 76

Vika Joanne Williamson100 54.23 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 0Bearded Collie

Cheers Susan SommerNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Golden Retriever

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Novice A Standard 12" Sat, Feb 19, 2022 RESULTS

Novice A Standard 12"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards143 SCT 77

Finn Lauren Hamm73.27 NQ 0 1 0 2 0 0Cavalier King 
Charles Spaniel

Novice A Standard 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards148 SCT 71

Callie Kristin Conroy70.03 NQ 1 0 0 1 0 0Golden Retriever

Novice B Standard 12"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards143 SCT 77

Caddy Cela Hobbs83.12 NQ 5 1 0 0 0 6Miniature American 
Shepherd

Larry Sheryl GadolNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Cocker Spaniel 
ASCOB

Novice B Standard 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards146 SCT 73

Flare Katie Rogers47.40 NQ 0 1 0 1 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Novice Standard 16"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards148 SCT 76

Ozzy Sonja Blanchard54.51 NQ 0 0 0 1 0 0Bearded Collie

Eeli Cynthia Gilliland68.90 NQ 1 1 2 1 0 0English Springer 
Spaniel

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Excellent JWW 8" Sat, Feb 19, 2022 RESULTS

Excellent JWW 8"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards148 SCT 49

Iris Becky Wertenberger100 47.13 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0Cocker Spaniel

Excellent JWW 12"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 3
Pts Breed

yards148 SCT 46

Marigold Carol Pinto34.64 NQ 1 0 0 0 0Cocker Spaniel 
ASCOB

Harper Jan Van Syckel52.11 NQ 3 2 1 0 6Miniature Schnauzer

Henry Joanne SmithNQ 0 0 0 1 0Cavalier King 
Charles Spaniel

Excellent JWW 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 3
Pts Breed

yards155 SCT 44

Liberty Nick Carleton100 26.07 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0Border Collie

Lila Caitlin Crowley100 32.56 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0English Springer 
Spaniel

Bitzi Denise Baker49.82 NQ 2 1 0 0 5Australian Shepherd

Excellent JWW 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 3
Pts Breed

yards162 SCT 43

Flash Paula Sokoloski42.85 NQ 1 1 0 0 0Australian Shepherd

Blaze Claudette Beaulieu45.71 NQ 3 0 2 0 2Golden Retriever

Freddie Barbara DoughtyNQ 0 0 0 1 0Golden Retriever

Master JWW 8"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 6 Total NQ: 7 Total Competing: 13
Pts Breed

yards148 SCT 49

Purchase Carol Kelly100 25.32 Q1st 0 0 0 0 023 Papillon

Boston Mary Scesny100 26.96 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 022 Papillon

Rhett Shay Hunt100 30.24 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 018 All American Dog

Tasha Nanci Cote100 34.53 Q4th 0 0 0 0 014 Russian Toy

Pepper Sherry Bohman100 38.90 Q 0 0 0 0 010 Toy Fox Terrier

Dee Claudia McGuire100 43.21 Q 0 0 0 0 05 Toy Poodle

Cinnamon Laura Ernst36.31 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Cavalier King 
Charles Spaniel

Tansey Melanie Bryson45.55 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Norwich Terrier

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Master JWW 8" Sat, Feb 19, 2022 RESULTS

Nike Judy Pawson46.14 NQ 1 0 0 0 0Papillon

Blu Catherine Williams50.70 NQ 2 2 1 0 1Affenpinscher

Caroline Judy Pawson52.36 NQ 1 0 0 0 3Papillon

Stewie Carolyn D'AngeloNQ 0 0 0 1 0Papillon

Victoria Carolyn D'AngeloNQ 0 0 0 1 0Papillon

Master JWW 12"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 4 Total NQ: 4 Total Competing: 8
Pts Breed

yards148 SCT 46

Pink Carolyn Hess100 29.04 Q1st 0 0 0 0 016 Cocker Spaniel

Fletcher Becky Wertenberger100 29.17 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 016 Cocker Spaniel

Baysea Vivian Hudson100 29.33 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 016 Cocker Spaniel

Violet Carolyn Ing100 31.07 Q4th 0 0 0 0 014 Shetland Sheepdog

Skybee Vivian Hudson26.28 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Cocker Spaniel

Twinki Nanci Cote37.97 NQ 1 1 1 0 0Miniature Poodle

Karl Arabella Lyon54.83 NQ 2 0 0 0 8Miniature Poodle

Keltie Kathryn ThompsonNQ 0 0 0 1 0Shetland Sheepdog

Master JWW 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 5 Total Competing: 7
Pts Breed

yards155 SCT 44

Spark Katherine Ostiguy100 27.08 Q1st 0 0 0 0 016 Shetland Sheepdog

Mikey Linda Mendenhall100 27.61 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 016 Shetland Sheepdog

Switch Katie Rogers37.53 NQ 1 0 1 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Gibbs Denise Mondor37.55 NQ 1 1 0 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Sophie Irina Rybak44.52 NQ 1 0 0 0 0Brittany

Amber Irina Rybak46.12 NQ 2 0 0 0 2Brittany

Dino Michael Labriola46.50 NQ 2 0 0 0 2All American Dog

Master JWW 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 17 Total NQ: 10 Total Competing: 27
Pts Breed

yards162 SCT 43

Shelby Cobra Joyce Ten Haagen100 22.81 Q1st 0 0 0 0 020 Border Collie

Mellie Beth Hildreth100 24.28 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 018 Border Collie

Mighty Sandra Barbour100 24.47 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 018 Border Collie

Weiser Morgan Carleton100 24.48 Q4th 0 0 0 0 018 English Springer 
Spaniel

Rae Joni Silva100 25.08 Q 0 0 0 0 017 Border Collie

Ska Katherine Ostiguy100 25.41 Q 0 0 0 0 017 English Springer 
Spaniel

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Master JWW 20" Sat, Feb 19, 2022 RESULTS

Truman Joanne Williamson100 26.21 Q 0 0 0 0 016 Bearded Collie

Atty Tod Hebert100 26.44 Q 0 0 0 0 016 Dalmatian

Butter Kathy Lesinski100 26.54 Q 0 0 0 0 016 Labrador Retriever

Kiwi Cayla Kankash100 26.84 Q 0 0 0 0 016 Labrador Retriever

Howie Amber McCune100 26.88 Q 0 0 0 0 016 Border Collie

Keeper Claudette Beaulieu100 30.91 Q 0 0 0 0 012 Golden Retriever

Tillie Veeann Cross100 31.88 Q 0 0 0 0 011 Chesapeake Bay 
Retriever

Phoenix Cara Armour100 33.26 Q 0 0 0 0 09 Boxer

Myles Kimberly Hatton100 35.01 Q 0 0 0 0 07 Brittany

Pipit Nancy Freese100 36.83 Q 0 0 0 0 06 English Springer 
Spaniel

Maverick Peggy Aguiar100 37.34 Q 0 0 0 0 05 Brittany

Why Cathy Westbrook24.19 NQ 1 1 1 0 0Border Collie

Decker Alicia Kerr27.01 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Australian Shepherd

Breeze Cheryl Schunk27.28 NQ 0 0 2 0 0Border Collie

Cinder Katie Rogers27.32 NQ 0 0 2 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Novel Lindsey Serafini28.91 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Australian Shepherd

Boeing Karen Frink33.05 NQ 1 1 1 0 0Golden Retriever

Ghillie Jeremy Kezer35.25 NQ 1 0 0 0 0Irish Water Spaniel

Lily Christine Bartos41.66 NQ 1 0 0 0 0Irish Water Spaniel

Ava Donna FinocchiaroNQ 0 0 0 1 0Golden Retriever

Dash Catherine WilliamsNQ 0 0 0 1 0Standard Schnauzer

Master JWW 24"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 4 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 5
Pts Breed

yards162 SCT 46

Remy Kathy Lesinski100 27.91 Q1st 0 0 0 0 018 Labrador Retriever

Spencer Sylvia Leggett100 31.09 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 014 Golden Retriever

Chapter Noreen Bennett100 32.51 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 013 Collie

Walter Cara Armour100 33.50 Q4th 0 0 0 0 012 Boxer

Penny Eileen FernandezNQ 0 0 0 1 0Dutch Shepherd

Master JWW 24"c

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards162 SCT 43

Typo Amber McCune100 25.05 Q1st 0 0 0 0 017 Border Collie

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Excellent JWW 8"P Sat, Feb 19, 2022 RESULTS

Excellent JWW 8"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards148 SCT 51

Hallie Linda Mendenhall36.76 NQ 0 0 2 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Excellent JWW 12"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 3
Pts Breed

yards155 SCT 49

Buccleigh Kathryn Thompson51.90 NQ 2 2 1 0 2Shetland Sheepdog

Talulah Bill Young52.00 NQ 2 1 1 0 3English Cocker 
Spaniel

Jet Lisa Cox58.46 NQ 1 1 1 0 9Miniature Poodle

Excellent JWW 16"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards162 SCT 48

Ellie Joyce Corliss41.63 NQ 1 1 1 0 0Boxer

Coda Cynthia Shelmerdine63.83 NQ 2 1 0 0 15Golden Retriever

Master JWW 4"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards148 SCT 54

Angie Alicia Kerr100 33.79 Q1st 0 0 0 0 020 Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Tesla Judy Pawson70.26 NQ 3 2 0 0 16Papillon

Master JWW 8"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 4
Pts Breed

yards148 SCT 51

Rigo Lisa Cox100 47.53 Q1st 0 0 0 0 03 Poodle

Dora-Bean Kristen Jansen100 48.04 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 02 Cardigan Welsh 
Corgi

Star Sylvia Martinez 
Cortes

40.17 NQ 1 1 1 0 0Cocker Spaniel

Tank Judy VedderNQ 0 0 0 1 0All American Dog

Master JWW 12"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 3
Pts Breed

yards155 SCT 49

Slick Alanna Kelly100 36.48 Q1st 0 0 0 0 012 Shetland Sheepdog

Cash Alanna Kelly39.24 NQ 0 1 0 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Rupert Elaine Hamill42.45 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Master JWW 16"P Sat, Feb 19, 2022 RESULTS

Master JWW 16"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 4 Total NQ: 6 Total Competing: 10
Pts Breed

yards162 SCT 48

Maui Sabrina Lanz100 28.58 Q1st 0 0 0 0 019 Golden Retriever

Pippa Cela Hobbs100 38.30 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 09 Miniature American 
Shepherd

Iris Cynthia Gilliland100 39.57 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 08 English Springer 
Spaniel

Zirka Sheila Eliasziw100 48.54 Q4th 0 0 0 0 0All American Dog

Thrill Lindsey Serafini25.74 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Australian Shepherd

Debbie Cara Armour28.59 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Boxer

Taylor Sonja Blanchard36.53 NQ 1 0 0 0 0Bearded Collie

Aero Jim Downar41.09 NQ 1 0 0 0 0Golden Retriever

Jasper Donna Finocchiaro42.87 NQ 1 0 0 0 0Golden Retriever

Nicki Judy Vedder44.51 NQ 1 1 1 0 0Soft Coated 
Wheaten Terrier

Master JWW 20"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 4 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 6
Pts Breed

yards162 SCT 51

Kaboom Amber McCune100 24.63 Q1st 0 0 0 0 026 Border Collie

Sequel Noreen Bennett100 27.71 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 023 Rough Collie

O'Connor Lynda Brogden-
Burns

100 33.27 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 017 German Shepherd 
Dog

Annie Jean Weld100 50.04 Q4th 0 0 0 0 0Belgian Tervuren

Punch Cathy Westbrook28.90 NQ 1 1 1 0 0Weimaraner

Beau-Beau Susan Pfefferle63.36 NQ 0 0 0 0 12Belgian Malinois

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Open JWW 16" Sat, Feb 19, 2022 RESULTS

Open JWW 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards134 SCT 41

Roxy James West100 33.48 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0Australian Shepherd

Open JWW 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards138 SCT 39

Ellie Nicki Hyslop91 41.84 Q1st 1 0 0 0 2Australian Shepherd

Zippo Amber McCuneNQ 0 0 0 1 0Border Collie

Open JWW 16"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 3
Pts Breed

yards138 SCT 44

Vika Joanne Williamson95 41.51 Q1st 1 0 0 0 0Bearded Collie

Sizzle Lori Nieves34.16 NQ 2 1 3 0 0Border Collie

Eeli Cynthia Gilliland48.25 NQ 2 0 0 0 4English Springer 
Spaniel

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Novice A JWW 12" Sat, Feb 19, 2022 RESULTS

Novice A JWW 12"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards103 SCT 41

Finn Lauren Hamm100 31.47 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0Cavalier King 
Charles Spaniel

Novice A JWW 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards108 SCT 36

Callie Kristin Conroy95 29.15 Q1st 1 0 0 0 0Golden Retriever

Novice B JWW 12"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards103 SCT 41

Larry Sheryl GadolNQ 0 0 0 1 0Cocker Spaniel 
ASCOB

Novice B JWW 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards106 SCT 39

Wicked Alanna Kelly100 32.95 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Novice B JWW 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards108 SCT 36

Halla Lori Nieves34.25 NQ 3 2 0 0 0Border Collie

Novice B JWW 24"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards108 SCT 39

Magnum Joyce Corliss100 37.16 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0Boxer

Novice JWW 8"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards103 SCT 46

Stuff Kristen Jansen23.50 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Cardigan Welsh 
Corgi

Novice JWW 16"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards108 SCT 41

Ozzy Sonja Blanchard49.04 NQ 2 1 1 0 8Bearded Collie

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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